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VSWR and Return Loss measurements (S11) were performed using an KeySight E5071C

Network Analyzer. The isolation between antennas is also teste. The testing was

performed with apparatus in free space.

1.1.2	Anechoic	Chamber	Test	Setup

When we test Gain and Efficiency of the antenna, we will use the ETS 3D chamber.
The chamber provides test frequency from 400MHz to 6GHz.The real test environment  is 

showing as following picture
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1.RF Fixture Experiment

1.1		Test	Setup

1.1.1		VNA	Test	Setup



1.2		UE	configuration

1.2.1		Antenna	location	pictures
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2400~2500MHz  5100~5900MHzWIFI1

2400~2500MHz  5100~5900MHzWIFI2

1.2.2		Physical	figure

WIFI1 WIFI2



2.Test	Report
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WIFI1

2.1		S11
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WIFI2
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WIFI1&WIFI2   S21

2.2  S21
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WIFI1

Efficienc
y(%)

Gain(dBi)
Frequency 
(MHz)

49.782.562400

50.652.642410

52.732.782420

53.572.862430

53.453.052440

54.083.122450

53.793.052460

52.482.872470

52.542.752480

51.752.662490

50.712.592500

Efficienc
y(%)

Gain(dBi)
Frequency 
(MHz)

49.841.685100

51.651.755200

52.681.815300

54.581.965400

56.692.145500

59.642.265600

60.382.355700

61.062.555800

60.272.615900

2.8BF Gain

2.3  Peak Gain & Efficiency
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WIFI2

Efficienc
y(%)

Gain(dBi)
Frequency 
(MHz)

48.251.892400

49.312.012410

50.742.262420

51.362.342430

52.152.392440

52.892.482450

53.192.562460

53.692.512470

54.142.592480

54.342.622490

54.482.662500

Efficienc
y(%)

Gain(dBi)
Frequency 
(MHz)

44.481.715100

44.891.835200

45.181.895300

45.651.945400

46.172.095500

46.312.175600

47.032.215700

46.512.145800

46.182.075900

2.8BF Gain
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WIFI1
2.4 2D
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WIFI2
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WIFI1
2.5 3D
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WIFI2


